QUIT CLAIM DEED OFF ICIAL CO

Tenancy By the Entirety

2001-11-07 14:44:59

Cook County Recorder

25,50

THE GRANTOR(S), Balwinder Singh, a married man and Gurmeet Singh, an unmarried man, of the Village of Hoffman Estates, County of Cook and State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby duly acknowledged, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIMS(S) to the GRANTEE(S), Balwinder Singh and Paramjeet Kaur, hus and and wife, of the

COOK COUNTY RECORDER **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE** ROLLING MEADOWS

For Recorder's Use

County of <u>Cook</u> in the State of <u>Illinois</u>, the following described real estate:

Parcel 1: Unit 4 Area 68 Lot 3 in Barrington Square Unit No. 4, being a Subdivision of parts of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 7 and the West ½ of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, all in Township 41 North. Range 10 East of the Third Frincipal Meridian, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds on January 4, 1973, as Document 22176472, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 for ingress and egress as contained in the Declaration recorded as Document 21178177 and subsequently amended, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Tax No: 07-08-106-043

Commonly Known As:

1982 Dunmore, Hoffman Estates, IL 60195

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, not as JOINT TENANTS or as TENANTS IN COMMON, but as TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY FOREVER.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Real estate taxes for the year 2000, second installment, and subsequent years; (2) Building lines, covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements apparent or of record; and (3) Al', applicable zoning laws and ordinances.

, 2001

Gurmeet Singh

Deed prepared by:

Ralph J. Schumann, Esq. LAW OFFICES OF RALPH J. SCHUMANN 901 Biesterfield Road, Suite 103 Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-3393

Send subsequent tax bills to:

Balwinder Singh & Paramjeet Kaur 1982 Dunmore

Hoffman Estates, IL 60195

After recording MAIL TO:

Ralph J. Schumann, Esq. LAW OFFICES OF RALPH I. SCHUMANN 901 Biesterfield Road, Suite 103 Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-3393

ATG FORM Revised 06/96

| STATE OF ILLINOIS UNOFFI | CIAL | COPY |)48243 | Page 2 of 3 |
|---|--|--|-----------------------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF Cook) SS. | I, the und in the S | dersigned, a Notary State aforesaid, D er Singh, a married | Public in and O HEREBY | d for said County CERTIFY that |
| unmarried man, personally known to me to be the same p appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledg their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpose homestead. | persons whose nar | ne <u>s_are_</u> subscribe ned, sealed and del | ed to the foreg ivered the sai | oing instrument, d instrument as |
| Given under my hand and official scale this day of "OFFICIAL SEAL" | f <u>November</u> | , 20 | · | |
| Commission expires RALPH J. SCHUMANNO Notary Public, State of Hilling Schumanna | Rayph | 12 | | |
| MUNICIPAL PROPERTY STAMP (18 Required) | Notaly I COUN | Public TY/STATE TRA | NSFER ST | 'AMP |
| 90- | | · | | |
| VILLAGE OF HOFFMAN ESTATES PEN ESTATE (PANSFER TAX 22804 s A STATE OF THE STATE | | | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: | | IPT under provisi 4, Real Estate Tr | | raph, |
| Ralph J. Schumann, Esq. LAW OFFICES OF RALPH J. SCHUMANN | Section | Da | ate: <u>/1- 0</u> | 7-01 |
| 901 Biesterfield Road, Suite 103 Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-3393 | C | alcunder Seller or Represe | Slage | 4 |
| Dix Grove + mage, immore every page | Buyer, | Seller or Represe | ntative | |
| ** This conveyance must contain the name and add and the name and address of the person preparing to | lress of the Grant the instrument: (: | ee for tax Filling p 55 ILCS 5/3-5022 | <i>(</i>). | ILCS 5/3-5020) |
| | n 1 | i I I | | P |
| Deed prepared by: Ralph J. Schumann, Attorney at Law LAW OFFICES OF RALPH J. SCHUMANN 901 BIESTERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 103 ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS 60007-3393 (847) 806-6455 • FAX (847) 806-6465 | | ТО | FROM | QUIT CLAIM DEED Tenancy by the Entirety |
| § | H I | ı I | | _ |

UNOFFICIAL COPY 1048243 Fage 3.

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated | |
|---|---|
| Signature:_ | Balutister Sugar |
| Subscribed and sworn to refore me by the said BALWINGSTAR | Groniqua Castaneda |
| this day of not 19 200/ Notary Public On the Public | Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/10/04 |

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated, ; | 8 Zaol | Op, |
|--|------------------|---|
| S | ignature: Baluin | del Stagy |
| Subscribed and sworn to before moby the said BALWINGER Sithis The day of Notary Public Street | , 10 Z | "OFFICIAL SEAV" CORINA CASTANEDA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/10/04 |

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE